
From: Stephen Torbit
To: Inman, Bob; Jodi Bush; Betty Grizzle; McDonald, Ken; Vore, John; Kujala, Quentin; Bob Lanka; Zack Walker; Rex

Sallabanks; Jeff Gould; Jeff Lewis; Brian Nesvik; Smith, Timothy(TO)@Wildlife; Craig McLaughlin; Eric Odell; Bill
Bates; Rick Kahn; Matt Hogan

Subject: RE: WSB den site paper: Abstract
Date: Friday, January 20, 2017 12:16:10 PM

Thanks Bob, this gets more interesting all the time.
 
Stephen C. Torbit
Assistant Regional Director
Science Applications
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
134 Union Blvd.
Lakewood, Colorado 80228
303-236-4602 – Office
720-626-7504 – Cell
 
From: Inman, Bob [mailto:bobinman@mt.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 20, 2017 10:35 AM
To: Bush, Jodi; Grizzle, Betty; Stephen Torbit; McDonald, Ken; Vore, John; Kujala, Quentin; Bob Lanka
(bob.lanka@wyo.gov); Zack Walker; Rex Sallabanks (rex.sallabanks@idfg.idaho.gov); Jeff Gould
(jeff.gould@idfg.idaho.gov); Jeff Lewis; Brian Nesvik (brian.nesvik@wyo.gov); Smith,
Timothy(TO)@Wildlife; Craig McLaughlin (craig.mclaughlin@state.co.us); Eric Odell
(Eric.Odell@state.co.us); Bill Bates (billbates@utah.gov); Rick Kahn (Rick_Kahn@nps.gov); Matt Hogan
(matt_hogan@fws.gov)
Subject: FW: WSB den site paper: Abstract
 
The attached abstract is part of an upcoming publication of interest in the Wildlife Society Bulletin. I
understand that there are still technical editor revisions to be made thus it is not final.
 
The point of the study was to examine known denning areas to see if there is snow capable of being
a den at the May 29 date that McKelvey et al 2011 used as a prediction of what May 15 would look
like years from now under climate change. 
 
-Bob Inman
 
 
 
Robert M. Inman, PhD
Carnivore-Furbearer Coordinator
Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks
1420 East 6th Ave., PO Box 200701,
Helena, MT 59620-0701
406-444-0042 (o)
406-570-5326 (c)
bobinman@mt.gov

 

We have permission from WSB to send the abstract ONLY to
colleagues as "accepted for publication." Attached below.
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---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: "A J" Magoun
 


